## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2347

Page 1, line 13, replace "2008" with "2012"

Page 1, line 14, after "mathematics" insert "at the level of algebra I and higher"

Page 1, line 16, replace "<u>Maintained a 2.5 cumulative grade point average in high school,</u> provided that" with "<u>Has a 23 cumulative composite score or a 23 mathematics scale</u> score on the test of academic achievement administered by ACT, inc."

Page 1, remove line 17

Page 1, line 18, remove "cumulative grade point average in high school"

Page 1, line 22, remove "as a full-time student" and replace "2008" with "2012"

Page 2, line 1, after "<u>b.</u>" insert "<u>Is continuously enrolled and carries a course of study that is</u> defined as "full time" by the institution;

<u>c.</u>" replace "<u>a two-year, three-year, or four-year</u>" with "<u>an associate or baccalaureate</u>", and remove "<u>that will lead to a</u>"

Page 2, line 2, remove "certificate, diploma, or degree"

Page 2, line 3, replace "c." with "d." and after "cumulative" insert "college"

## Page 4, line 22, remove "<u>consecutively</u>" and replace "<u>for a certificate</u>," with "<u>of the associate or</u> <u>baccalaureate program</u>"

Page 4, line 23, remove "diploma, or degree"

Page 4, line 25, replace "and" with an underscored comma and replace "that reduce the amount of" with ", third-party funds, waivers, and other gift aid"

Page 4, line 26, remove "tuition owed by the student"

Page 4, line 28, replace "2024-25" with "2028-29"

Renumber accordingly